
l========t-·..-·-··---·--....-

Cert. Fee

Receipt No.

Check No.

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

TOTAL . . .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream J:e~ £:~ -...
Trib. of County o~~.1.~~ .

1nioaLe..Use --·· ___ _ (\ _ _ ·-······· .. ··········2·i"····
Quantity of water No. of acres ..0 --:::::. .

?g rName of ditch ~ .

pate ot priority .l3z11oft2l2/aaz.........
In name of ·······-··E.u..er..ett v~.~ ~-t.ce .
~.~Adjudication,-vot" ~ ~.~~ .

$
App. No Per. No Cert. No. 2.'!f.(25;}.

Certificate cancelled ····--······-·····-··············-··-··-··-·················-······-···

Notation made on record by .

4429

Change in ._..f>..a_u__·--····------····-··--······--····-·······
Date filed~...l2'.L'i1D ·_··--···-·········-······-·······
Date of hearing --- ----··-··---··--·-·-··-·····-····-··-···

Place of hearing ·-·---·-··-··--··-··-·--··-···-

Date of order _ .1:::1::..?Z>__ Vol 3.3. , page 4Li .
Date for application of water ./2..:1=.U_._·---··-·---··-
Proof mailed -..·-···-·-·---··..·······----·-······.. ······-·························

Proof received ...-----------

Certificate issued -·-···.. ······-··..- Vol ···-···············, page ······-·······

REMARKS

-- ·--..-- ·--·-······-----·············.. ···················'\················--···················································- ······································································ .
W.R.I S.--·-..------------·--······• - .

Assembled -n1-Ks yj
----•-•••·•--••-•-•·•••--••--•-•- •..•..-.. --..•-•••• ,. _ _ ,n .

Entered

CEeeked--
...---

·--

---
---·---·····•..-· ..-- - - _,.._ - _..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... .. _ _. - :::-··





BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF JACK SWANSON (CENTRAL OREGON )
IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL)
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF )
WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4429

On March 17, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director by Jack Swanson for approval of a change in

place of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of
ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The order of the State Engineer entered January 9, 1956, at page
465, Volume 8, Special Order Record of the State Engineer, approving

Transfer No. V-18, allowed the transfer of a right for the use of waters

of Deschutes River to, among other lands, a certain 0.22 acre in Lots l,
2 and 3, Hillman (Terrebonne) townsite, NE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 16,

Township 14 South, Range 13 East, .M., with dates of priority of
October 31, 1900 and December 2, 1907. These lands are irrigated by

means of the Pilot Butte Canal.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described,

proposes to transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority,
to a certain 0.22 acre in Lots 29, 30, 3l and 32, Bl0ck 76, Hillman

(Terrebonne) townsite, NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of said Section 16 (Irene M. Powell.)
The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the

Central Oregon Irrigation District and the Soard of Directors of said

District approved the proposed change in place of use of water at a

regular meeting.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the

proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing

rights, the application should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change

in place of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is

approved.

Vol1me . na0e 419



It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be
applied to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water
Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on
the lands to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of
water right shall be issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District
confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 9th day of July, 1980.

James E. Sexson2
Director

Volume 33, page 420



WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

..r

,
1. )·,.

Application for Transfer of Water Right
' ,.

!il .-.. n r · ij \\ 7 r 31\
!ft,tz±.ii kt!

JUN 31980

I, ...-!.~~...~~,.~.~~·~·········-·········································ci-l;.:,;.;~ ·o,·npplicnnt>·················································································

of P.O. Box l5l Terrebonne........ ···-································ ···•···· , ····························- ,
(Mnlllng nddress) (City)

State of.Or9On........., 97760.,5-2206., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in place of use
····································••· ·················(In point or"diversion: ·place oC use:·use·heretofore mndc ·or th~--;~i~;;··· ··································•··················

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? No. Transfer of Everett Van Matre dated 1/9/56
•••••····•••••••••••· • ·••••• (If not, nlvc nnme) ··

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..J.~-~·········· If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

Adjudication of the Deschutes River ..................... .. number of certibcate 29052 .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? l'.J.9. H so, give number
Yes or Nol

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? Oct.22,1900andDec.. ? 1997........
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .

(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the % ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E'or W.)

in the county of Deschutes The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft.............. from the .
(N. orS.) IE. or W.)

Corner Of being within the ¼·····-·¼ of Section ................ Tp R W. M.,
·-··························· (No. N. or S .) No. E orW.)

in the county of ······-···································· The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77
SP+33061-600



8. The use to which the water is applied is........................irrigation.............
(Irrlm1Uon, Minlnu. Power, Monulncturlntt. etc.) .

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Ranke
Township E or W. oC

North or South Wlllruncltc Merldlnn Section LAst Mi-! of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrls:n1"d
(Lots 1,2 &$ BLk. 69)

14 13 16 NE S' .22

-

(I! moro spnce required, Minch separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes .
(IC not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
t. f ? Noor more consecu .ave years o nonuse. . - ..

(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 I! nppllcnUor, ls for change In use or place or use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .Y.~.f>: - .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

None

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .,_..irri.gation -
1
.•..........••..

(Irrigation, power, mining. manufoclurln.11, domcsUc SUP.Pl cs. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Ranke
Township E or W. or

List !i-' ot Section Number Acres To Bo Irrls;olcdNorth or Soullt Wilamette Meridian Section

14 13 16 NE SM% .22

(Lots 29,30,31 &32 of B1. 76)

(IC more spnee required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are more beneficial use
. ·······································································•···········

a i « ».--ii­

............. . . ············-··········· ..······················-···································· , .

------ ······················ ········ ·•··· ·-· , ······· ········•- ·-.

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ····························································································

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ....10/31/80·······•··················-

Remarkslaterrights being transferred.to Irene M.Pvell , titleholder...................

........ Approved.bythe..Board.9fDirect9rs.9f.Central..Oregon.Irrigation.District..............

··-··············· .~~.. 8:..!.~!£~~-~~ ~~.~~=h~g..P.-.'!l.~.?: ..l1:•m-.~. J..?..1...19.7.9 - .

................... ········································································································.•····•········· ··························--···································

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, :!.~.~~ ..?~:1.~:?-.~~.1:: _.. ······- , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .!.~.~.~. day of ~~! , 19.!.?.. ..

Ask-AA-+m
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...}~.~·~··· d~y (J. . ;;;=- . . .... , 19..7.9....

.........~h~~~···························NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires 9./:!..~/7.9. .

j.........,::.

r
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llR.,;T-0982-01 MIO( 0 R E G 0 N Wl A T E R R E s 0 u R C E s D E p A R T M E N T ¥33 PAGE

XX U A T E R R I G H T s D I V I s I 0 H I(I(l( RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:

93 W A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N p U T F 0 R M l( l( I(

COHSTR. COMP LT--> a.q' ? ?- IP;<;# YR. LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE----->oq ?--? ;q7?J LAST TRANS.DATE-->

-=tJ'F
09

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /0,d
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

NAME:)Ct srft Sal

ADDRESS: COID PO BOX548

CITYISTATEIZIPICOUHTY;REDMOND, OR 97756

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

EXAM.FEE---------> 9 0,O7

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

0.0RIV.MI.

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

WATER RIGHT HO. TOOOO 1-f')...q/ PERMIT HO. 016 70q CERTIF. NO. 029052

ORIG. HO. C000290521 PREV. N0.€()00290521 SUPER. NO.

Too yl& I

STREAM-ID OS 1980

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900

APPLICATIOH--->o-; J 1 ;CJ7t?

PERMIT ISSUE-->o7a) )7:
CONSTR.STRT.-->7a] )7o

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS s OR p

170S 120E 29 A D OS 1980 P3 164.9 V p

180s120E-13 A C as 1 98._Q 171.0 V pca
0. D

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTRQTR CHTY USE CNSMTV ACRES ST ATUS SOR p

77,513al 16 C /7" 09 IR 100. 00 0,32 V p

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DA TED-->

-PRIORITY_ALSO12-2-1907.--CHANGES_POI--­

«-PART-OF_-29052 .PILOTBUTTE_CENTRAL._­
08GO_CANAL.TABUYNAME QE_IT_

d.nee.-l).ta_we&re­
14£LA7LAY5J------------­

l(l(------------------------------------------
1(1(------------------------------------------

---------------,i
V/.R. I S.

Entercd

Verified

--._,­
____ by-

)



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN,±dM ro #Gres Arioo. ip»9

l,l:>::,,-L-:1<:Y, rYJ, ~4~,..-, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by vdr.ff ,L CJ , l9RO.

J)_,UnR_ , 71J (i],,,-J(}__,
Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



STATE OF OREGON
I .
;,,

INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:
J.

'TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: -lo.-IL1&o

FROM:** Robert F. Main, Jr., atermaster

SUBJECT: l~ATER RIGITT TRANSFER APPLIC/\TION NO. T-44z 9
IN THE NAME OF -::r-C-Lc {c_ 5 ?:!, ) CU,t S O'v\..

CE!WED
JUN 16 1980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in place of use of water from Deschutes Rivere
_M_AY_B_E_· _t--_!A_D_E_W_I_T_H_O_UT_I_N_J_U_R_Y_'--~=W=O=U::-L_D_R_E_·S_U_L_T_I_N_IN~to an existing water right .

Headgate notices HAV@:"N!f) been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ---,---------:-----(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

_i.. (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rishts because ZZ, a Yo,s lg;a, a olet{ha ±l,
ha la,LIZ l,,A ala ha• aloe ail IL. hLi,
, ha,,sk, ,Y fa has ho ho o ,Y co,hl fer,
//tl-1-c /a-,,,d.

atermaster's signature or initials

.,.12::s.1.J07





Jui 3 1980
WATEI( tit ::,CJUHCE.S DEPT

SAL.EM, OREGON

BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON

Deschutes County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF EVERETT VANMATRE FOR THE APPROVAL)
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )
FROM DESCHUTES RIVER. )- - - - - - - - ~-- - - - - - - - - - -

0DER
APPROVING APPLICATION

On December 19, 1955 Everett Van Matre of Redmond, Oregon, filed

an application for the approval of a change in plaoe of uee of vater from

Deschutes River pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530,

The Supplemental Findings of Fact and Order of Determination of

the State Engineer, entered May 15, 1953, 1n the Matter of tho Determination

of the ReJa tive Rights to the Use of the Waters of Deschutes River and Its

Tributaries, adjudicated a water right in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation

District, tabulated under the name of B, L. Reynolds, for the irrigation of

30 acres in the NE¾ NEt, Section 9, Township 15 Sou.th, Ranee 1.3 East, w. M..

Subsequently, by orders of 'the state Engineer, tho vater right appurtanant

to 2.3l acres in said NE¾ NEt vas transferred therefrom to other lands vithin

the district, leaving a 27.69 acre vater right appurtenant to said forty

aore tract. The water right appurtenant to l acre of these landa,is within

Lot 6 of Block 4 of Rennolds Acres.

Everett Van Matro, oner of aid Lot 6 of Block 4 ot aennolds

Aorea, proposes to transfer the vator right appurtenant to such l.zmd, wi~bout

loss of priority, to 1 acre in Lots l to 3 inclusive and 27 to 32 inolu1~ve,

in Block 69 and Lots l to 6 inclusive, in Block 76, Tomnaito of Hillan

otherwise knovn as Terrebonne, in the NE¾ NEi, Seotion 16, Township ,J.4 South,

Range 13 East, W. M
Notice by publication as provided by ORS 540.520 ,.,as not given in

connection with this application for the reason said section provide• notice

is not required on applloationa for a ohs.nge in place ot use of vator only



• «i»·h

....... ' " .

# i

(Sgd.) LEIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Dated at Salem,. Oregon tb.11 9th d!q ot JamJJU7 19'6.

applied to benetioial use on or before October l, 1956 or vitb.in such!

oxtension or time as may be granted bT the State Engineer tor good oaue abovn.

It ia FURTHER ORDERED that upon reoeipt ot proot aaUataotoq·to

the State Engineer ot tbe complete application ot water to bonofioial use on ·
the landa to vhioh the vater 18 tranaterred henb7, Certitioate ot Water Right

shall be issued to the Central Oregon Irrigation Distriot- to the extent to .

vb.ioh the vater baa been applied beoetioialJT at the tiJla oarti.tioatea are­

oued in the Deaohutea.Rinr adjudication prooeedinga.

All tho landa involved hereiu are within the boundaries of tho

Central Oregon Irrigation D1striot and the Board or Direotor• ot aaid diatrict

at a epeoial meeting held December 14, 1955, approved the proposed change in

pl.ace ot use or vater.

No objections having been tiled and it appearing that the proposed

change in place ot use ot water from Deaobutea Rivor nay be aade without

injury to existing rights, the application abould be approved.

NO, THEREFORE, it hereb)' 1a OR.DERKD that tb9 proposed ohango in

place ot uae of vator from Deohutos River be and the au. benb;r ia apprond

and that tbe water right herei.nbeto:re deooribed u appurtenant to l acre in

Lot 6, Boak 4, Rennolds Aorea in the NE1l NEt, Section 9, Towship lS Soutll,

Range l3 East, , M,, bo soverod therefrom and simultaneously and uithout

loan ot pr1or1t7 tranaferred to Lots l to 3 inolu1ive, and Z7 to 32, inclusivo,

Block 69 and Iota l to 6 1no,l.usive, Blook 76, Tovnaite of Hillmen otherviM

kno'W11 a.a Terrebonne, 1n the NEt NEi, Section 16, Tolmahip l South, Range 13

Rast, • M,

It ie FURTHER ORDERED that eaid water 10 tranaternd •ball bo



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARDOF DIRECTORS
DON MILTENBEROER, PRESIDEl'IT
KENNETH WERTH, VICE-PRESIDENT
WILLIAM PREWITT
DONFARRIBR
TOM KASBEROER

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONES B540-2413 . 548.315 1

ROBERTA. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER

DIANA L. EWlNO
ASSISTANTSECRETARY
J. VINCEHURLEY

COUNSEL

Samuel R. Allison
Water Resources Department
555-13t.h St. , i,. '.!:.
Salem, Oregon 97310

±e: T-+29, Swanson to Powell

Dear Mr. Allison:

-Tr;p)£.t ±. bi l.
t,'IAY 2 31980

WATER RESOURCES DEFT
SALEM. OREGON

On December 19, 1955, Everett Van Matre filed an application to transfer
1.0 acre of water riBht to Lota lthrourh 3, 27 lhroue;h 32 in Block 69
and i.ots lthrour-h 6 in Block 76 in Terrebonne, which was approved by the
State Engineer on January 9, 1956.

These water rights were assie;ned to the parcels as follows:

Block 69, Lot 1 .08 acre
Lot 2 .08 acre
Lot 3 .06 acre
Total .22 acre water right

':'hP amount of water right transferred was not altered in any way by the
Court Decree of 1958, therefore w respectfully ask that you go ahead
with the process of this application.

Thank you.

Sincerely,av cat
Jan Ahalt
\·!ater Right Clerk
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.,,'12 ncrc of wnt0r throur,h the Centr::-1 0rc~.1',on
u Jrrir;ation

·· 2fi5. PW:300.
a». "j

I .'I 'I',~

WARRANTY DEED
l(NUW A.LL MEN lJY

1,· i.'1 f f'IJ\.°i:fC• h. Tl/ESE />RESENT•:·i Thul . .'l'lMu'l'J!Y DJ\V_lD "JJ r.I,J1~JA"
·+: st.. ·Pi, husband and wvifo'' W lil» and

u1,U,rt,1/ledtf l1 I '
IC rnntur, or tlw cc,11sicl1,rulio11 hcrc·i11,1/1,•r :-l11/1•rl,

'" /.!r,111/or flll itl by JACK S':J,d,. :or .

p· 'l'ict.
'l'' \ ; ' . \ •,,JJ'J'lf an uncliv·inea OTW-h:tlr -int·c•1,,.,,,.L. 1•> a d · 1 · · · '·., J n nnc to the 1·1·- · t •}. n p1pe ine nowt servinr sid v T1au1on

· o"ts '} 1 and 32 in s · d · 131
1k' ·:· · rrcrrnses, wi.th easement ovn.r.) · , a1. oc I or the · t,., ·ts present location. (119 ~ l]~) maLn·enance of said pipeline

or SPA(l fU.SllJl(llllt \J'U ~U( (1 j1J1•1111•1 '"' 'VII, 'l•II

To Have and to Ho/cl the Mime unto Ill<' suul ~rm1fc•c mrcl f,1mJ1ce,. hei, .~. ~UtTt•M,or., w1d assif111s forever.
Arni ,.11d cru11ior hen·by covcrw11/s tu mrd ivitlt .,11icl 1)r:i11tc•c- ;1wl ~r:1t1tc•,•'1, Jil'i", Ml<:Ccssors nnd n::,:.ig11~, tlwt

1Jr,,111ur 1, hiw/11//y ~,·izl•<i in foe :,.,m,,/c o/ tlie .,hnv.- :~ra11t1·,/ pr,•nri:,,•,. lr1•1• from nil <·nn1mhronc.:, 1, EXCEPT
lose hercbefore stated ,

nnd that

llf •••<\!led br o , .,. ,potultor\,
ulft4' <.foltpo,ol• ..cal,

~'" tr.>r will w11rr,111t u11d forever rl<·lend 1/te :.11icl prc•mi~n wul c·1•c-r_1• 11;,rt ,11 tl p:,rc.-1 tlwrt'ol u1£11in:.t the JmvluS claims
,,ml dc-m,111d:, of all persons ivllomsoevcr, r.:xcc:pl I h<>::,t' cfoi111i11g l/111/,·r tire · 11/iuvl' <lc-:.criht·<I 1·11cumbr1111CN,.

The true und actual consideration paid for this lramll•r, :-.flltl-d ir, term:. of dCJlfors, is $19,500 • 0')
,, 1/,.,.,,,.v,•f'r tJ~c ~1Cttt11/-ce>nsic.Jl:ruti<>11 t;X)tr:tisilt' of <rr i,.1c/ucJCt.1- olfo·r fJTO/JNIJI' rrr 1-n/ur {1ivn1 o-r promis~ rvhieh -is
« w±r d, ··. (·d; 4,:.'"", ,,, tlitl'('C)H,.'IC ~·rcw1or1 111 ,,ale II' 11ch). (1'/11• ••.,.,,.,...,. IR•(I\ t l'fl ,,.,. ~,,,,.,,..,~ ". ii nut ..,,,,lit.,1,1,· .•,..,,,,JI,,, J,,,.,,,.J. Srn ous OJ 0J0.)

l11 l'ow,trui11a Oris clc:cd mrd whew //rt• l'll/l(<'X/ -'C) /1'1/Clir,·s, r/r,· ,,111n11/;,r i11c:luc/c:, 111£' ,,111rnl 11nd u/1 gr,111rmatit:al
changes shall be implied to make tlw provi1>iorn, iler,·ol 11pply ,•q,wlly ro corpurution:, M~ individuuh.

In Witness When•o/, tlto t1rw1ror lws exc•..:utcd this irr,.trurncnr t/ris3 R.i> dny of .JA-1J~ , 1{!,0;
t! ,, L'urporatc grantor, it has caused its name to be !>i/1rtcd nnd :.e::JI {11/ixedl its olljccrs, duly authorized tl1t•rctu by
order of its board of directors. - • ··• 1 t · ,/ /, // '.<4.4.{( .tra

Timothy Dvid WI!lams
'

)u.

(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

STATE OF OREGON, }

Co,mtyol /.f.-t:.!.?.-:.c,,, ss.
I cc:rtify that the within instru­

ment w11s ffC£•ivcd}/or record on _the
7i'

";1 day of . ._, ,-::.J , 19 ° ,
11/ , ':.- :::. 1 o'clock J9M., nnd recorded
i11 book . ..J~ :., 011 pago .300 or as
lilt·/ rc.d number
Record of ]),•eds of said county.

Wit11,·ss my h,md ond seal of
County nifixcd.

Rosemary Patterson
) • 1 /o/c:rcljt/1 Qf/icer

By/ · • , •~-•-·~~~---.Deputy

/

Pc.r,onally IJ/>pearctl

t>I Al. I fll I IIVt II

l11Lr ,.LJ

•I.I
'//101

Nut,1t)' /'u/1/i.· /.,, (),.,,:,,n
My auuuiion expires'

bt,Cfl'lllty OJ '"

, a corporation,
,1111/ r/iut ''"' ,,.,,/ 11/li>c•tl to 1/11• /r,r,•1!oir,1! inslrunwnt is the corporate seal
,,/ •,.• ,,, .... ,,,,urJtiu,, JIU/ that ~,.;u iu•,(tLLl11f'III was ~i~tlccl und St•~lcd in be­
t,:,// 0/ :,:.icl , 111 ,,..,,,,io11 l,y u111/,nnty o/ its l,oarcl 1JI dirN·/ors; 11nd t•ach ol
tlu·m ud,t111ll'lc-<lt!•·tl ~.,it/ i11s/t11111r:11/ /u bu its voluntan• 11ct uml c/ccc/.

lldotu 111r:

.. ,

and

. ho, b<.i11(! t/t,/y .\I\ om,
eacl, fur hiti1,dl ,mt/ 1111/ orn, /or the othc:t, tlid (olY thnt lhu lurm<'t i~ thlJ

J>t<·,iJcnl and that tl,u /attar is rh,,

I

Toretta uric i'1'ams
::;TATE OF ON£GON, County of

19

p , , rl ,'(

':,
JtSJ S

)
) :::;.
)Cuu11t\ ul

•. <: f ';,,an.;on
G !,,.}'t.AA-1.-~L.\ \'/'<IL-<
11• r· !'C nonne, OR 97'/60

UAt'1r,, Af)C.,flt Ut.. l.11•

el Sanson
65 NE Smith Hocle 1,fay
Terrebonne, OR 97760

GRANTLC b NAM( Af'tO "''>DlfL':,u.•

/,flu ,eco,dlng rohHtt lo:

:-,1 Al I. OF OHF.GON,

Deschutes,-o
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KNOW ALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS ThatI ••

. . . .J~I l.N J.i;;XUNK. .N .M.c.f'.h.Ul)J:;~J., s!- wl<Im·L .
.....L,. .

ro 1ne paid by-·············· _ .
... JOhlLW PQWE.LL..and.. .IRl!:NJ.!: ..M•...P.OWELl,,, b,\rn.L!~nd...4nd:·;ii':·:::······· ..························· ..·················~ .

······ ········· ···········•···:········ •······•··············· , grantee:; .. ,
<In lw~nby {.1rant, IJar.o.im, ~oll i1nd convey unta the said grantee $. , .....l,heJ.r... heirs and assigns, all
the Jollowm{J real properly, with tlie tenements, hercditamc11ls and 11ppuricnancc1J, 6itualcd in the County
of.. De..schutes and State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Lots numbered Thirty-one (31) and 'Thirty-two (32) in Dlock
numbered Seventy-six (76) of the 'Townsite of llillni.an, accord­
Lng Lo Lhe official pLH, thor001' on .i'i.le iu ~,he office of t.he
County CJ.erk of said County and '., t.a t,(.;.

I

'I

,,, uc
St,L.: ... ri, j,;,Got•l

To Have and to Hold the above described and ranted premises unto the said grantee.S. , .... t,)wir.
heirs and assif1ns forever.

And.....I., ... the grantor, do covenant that . I am lawfully seized in lee simple of the above
granted premises free from all encumbrances, ec:ping,unpaid. taXe3,. 4Gia;senLs..unl..........·
-pabulie-charges,ifany, ocorin «uo <wi ·pis! nu und .l'or suid..premises
. .rnusequent. to. Ati.g_ust ~J.,..J.9'..tO.;.. . . . . . .. .. . .

I
I
I

I:
11

l1
il
I

and that l. will and my.. !win,, executors and administrators, shall warrant and forever
defend the above granted premises, and every part ond pu,c,;e/ tltereof, against the lawful claims and
demands of all persons whomsoever.

...Vi~.rc;.h , 19f:>J: .day ofWitness JJJY. hand and seal this.... ..9

..................... (SEAL)

.................................. ··········--·"··························(SEAL)

I,

.__, ••.•/..,.••••..,,,. •.•1.••. (••••••,•••

County ClerJy-Recorder.',

\···. •'---~•····. ··-"·""---,, ,. ·--·. ..~-- ..
Deputy.

By

• !
I certify that the within im,tru-

ment was received for record on the
....•~...''. day of ~-•·_.::, , , 19 _.1/..,
at /Q.; .:::i.t. o'clock/)M., and recorded
in book , ...• l . on page , /
Record of Deeds of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.

······································ (SEAL)

..
(DON"T V5C Tfll5
ACE, RL:;tVLD

FOR ULCOHOIUO
LADl:L IN C.OVN•

T1Ls Wint.
V'-ICO.)

t" ,··i' '·,~ •.._, \ lJ
. '

.,

STATE OF OREGON,

A"'Tl::R RECORDING RETURN TO

TO

...Ernestine.....cEgdden,...
a widow,

}
ss.

County of De~chut.es .. On this 1).l,ll duy of 1:\urc:.h , 19 G1 ,
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and lo_r said County a.nd Sfotc, personally appeared t/ie"""srisstans.i.±statue», a Alo siG ti

known to me to be the identical individual described in and who executed the within
,. · instrument, and acknowledged to me t/rnt .,,i11: executed the same freely and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official
· seal the day and year last above wrilfen. 1.., . '. ~ l ..: ·'· ! ..:.f .

Noillry Pu/Jlic for Oioflo~·.
My commis:.i.011 e:xf)ircs .J..~l .Y '(, J ')1,!,

. - -· .

WARRANTY DEED

.rn,,,,'cs
I

ciz
f-o
t,.j
4
3
Cl

,.,
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DESClllJTES COUNTY DEl:ll

Deschutes County, a political subdivision of the State of

Oregon, conveys to JOIN W. POWELL., Sr., and IRENE M. POWELL,

Box 104, Terrebonne, Oregon, a 11 that real property s i tuatc<l J 11

Deschutes County, State of Oregon, described as:

Lots 29 and 30, Block 7h, lli11man 1\tlJition in Sec. 1<>, T J,J s,

R 13 f: WM.

The true and actual consideration ror this transfer is

One Thousan<l Two lluntlrcd dollars ($1,200.00).

Signed by the Boa rd of Comm is s ionc rs th is ./3dy of

pr i J , 19 7 6 .

,,,

l
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